Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93) 08-07-15		998 EE		ept of Commerce Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011				
To the 100788566 rademarks: Please 100788566 rademarks:				
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		2. Name and	address of receiving par	ty(ies)
Steven R. Francis Gerald T. Francis Robert G. Francis Gregory J. Francis Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta Yes No _X_	ached?	Internal Address:	anel Brick, Inc.	
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 8	3-4-98	Street Address: 273	03 West Eight Mile Roa	d
Security Agt Cha	erger ange of		tate: MI Zip: 48  dress(es) attached: Yes	
Other  Execution Date: _7/16/98				
4. Application number(s) or patent numb	per(s):		SERIE SERVICE AND ADMINISTRATION OF THE	Participation of the state of t
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No(s).				
5,501,049				
Additional numbers attached: Yes X No				
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mailed	•	6. Total no. o patents in	f applications and volved	1
Name: Howard & Howard Attorneys, P.C. Internal Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenue	ue Suite 101			
Bloomfield Hills, MI 48304  Street Address: 1400 North Woodward Avenu		7. Total fee (3	Enclosed Authorized to be of deposit account	
City: Bloomfield Hills State: MI Zip: 48304		08-2789	count number:	by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tructural correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William H. Honaker  Signature  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:3				

## ASSIGNMENT (Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS, We, Steven R. Francis, Gerald T. Francis, Robert G. Francis, and Gregory J. Francis (hereinafter referred to as Assignors), residing respectively at 2703 Westward Drive, Traverse City, MI 49684; 5744 Cowell, Brighton, MI 48116; 11287 Casa Loma, Brighton, MI 48114-9000, and 9031 Satellite, White Lake, MI 48386, have invented new and useful improvements in:

## THIN BRICK PANEL ASSEMBLY

which is set forth in United States Patent No. 5,501,049, having the attorney docket number **60,229-020**:

AND WHEREAS, Williams Panel Brick, Inc., (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 27303 W. Eight Mile Road, Detroit, MI 48240, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignors have assigned, sold and set over, and by these presents assign, sell and set over unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application for Letters Patent, including the right to file foreign patent applications corresponding to said application, and the right to claim the priority date of said United States patent application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and to any and all divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part of said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents prepared and executed by Assignors on even date herewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignors had this Assignment and sale not been made.

AND the Assignors hereby covenant and agree that the Assignors will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor, and the Assignors hereby authorize and request the

PATENT REEL: 9360 FRAME: 0278

Commissioner of Patents to issue said	Letters Patent to the said Assignee in accordance with
this Agreement.	-0
July 1998	Sterans chances
Date	Steven R. Francis
Date	Gerald T. Francis
7/0/48	Ald A
Date	Robert G. Francis
7/16/68 Date	Gregory J. Francis

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

WILLIAM H. HONAKER HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS, P.C. 1400 North Woodward Avenue, Suite 101 Bloomfield Hills, Michigan 48304-2856 (248) 645-1483

RECORDED: 08/04/1998